© 2011 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.5–I
Rev. May 6, 2011
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG #
TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

Anchor Bolt Assembly.
SERIES OPERATING WATTS COLOR TEMP VOLTAGE  FINISH OPTIONS
ORDERING GUIDE:
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 CC = Custom Color Finish
   (Consult Factory)
 WH = White Finish
 BAN4 = Mounting Kit: Bracket,
   (3) 4” Anchor Bolts STANDARD
 BAN8 = Mounting Kit: Bracket
   (3) 8” Anchor Bolts
 BAN12= Mounting Kit: Bracket
   (3) 12” Anchor Bolts
BAN15= Mounting Kit: Bracket
   (3) 15” Anchor Bolts
 FUS = Single Fusing
 SG = 10KV Surge Protection
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
BO-R 25.2 4229K EBU
Optional BAN8, BAN12 and BAN15
© 2011 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
pg.6–I Eclipse Lighting
Rev. May 6, 2011
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens %Luminaire
0-30 11 1.41
0-40 41 5.09
0-60 247 30.45
0-90 622 76.67
40-90 581 71.58
60-90 375 46.22
90-180 189 23.33
0-180 812 100.00
Coefficients of Utilization
R
oo
m
 C
av
ity
 R
at
io
PCC> 90% 70% 50%
PW> 70% 50% 30% 70% 50% 30% 50% 30%
0 119 119 119 108 108 108 98 98
1 103 95 88 92 86 80 77 72
2 90 78 67 80 69 61 62 55
3 79 64 52 70 57 47 51 42
4 71 55 42 62 49 39 43 34
5 64 46 35 55 41 31 36 27
6 58 40 29 50 35 25 31 22
7 52 35 24 45 31 21 27 18
8 47 30 20 42 27 18 24 16
9 44 27 17 38 24 15 21 13
10 40 25 14 35 21 13 19 11
Rm. Percentage = 20%; PCC = Ceiling Reflectance;
 PW = Wall Reflectance
POWER FACTOR 95.5%
LUMENS (Light Output) 812
WATTS 25.2 (at test)
EFFICACY (Lumens per Watt) 32.2
CRI (Color Rendering Index) 81.2
CCT (Correlated Color Temp.) 4229K
ITL test # 26551  BL-BLED25H-EBU-WH
with interior glass retractor
and clear plastic cylinder lens